
 

  
Issued: July 30, 2014      Effective: July 31, 2014 
 

General Counsel – Regulatory Policy 
1025 Eldorado Boulevard 
Broomfield, CO 80021 

TelCove Operations, LLC FL P.S.C. Price List No. 1 
Seventh Revised Sheet No. 1 

Cancels Sixth Revised Sheet No. 1 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 TELCOVE OPERATIONS, LLC 

  
 
 REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF INTRASTATE CHARGES  
 
 APPLYING TO LOCAL EXCHANGE COMMUNICATION 
 
 SERVICES WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA 
 
 
 

This price list applies to the On-Net Local Exchange End-User Communications and Private 

Line Services furnished by TelCove Operations, LLC (“Company”) between one or more points in 
the State of Florida.  This price list is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission, and 
copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company’s principal place of 
business, 1025 Eldorado Boulevard, Broomfield, CO 80021, and on the Company’s web site at 
www.level3.com. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

[T] 
 
 
[T] 
[T] 

[T] 

http://www.level3.com/


TelCove Operations, LLC FL P.S.C. Price List No. 1 
Thirty-fifth Revised Sheet No. 2 

Cancels Thirty-fourth Revised Sheet No. 2   

  
Issued: July 30, 2014      Effective: July 31, 2014 
 

General Counsel - Regulatory Policy 
1025 Eldorado Boulevard 
Broomfield, CO 80021 

CHECK SHEET 
The sheets of this price list are effective as of the date shown.  The original and revised sheets 
named below contain all changes from the original price list and are in effect on the date shown. 
 
Sheet 
1* 
2* 
3 
4 
4.1 
4.2* 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
12.1 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
21.1 
21.2 
21.3 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
27.1 
28 
28.1 
28.2 
29 
29.1 

Revision 
7th Revised 
35th Revised 
6th Revised 
3rd Revised 
15th Revised 
20th Revised 
Original 
Original 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
Original 
Original 
1st Revised 
Original 
2nd Revised 
1st Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1st Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1st Revised 
Original 
Original 
1st Revised 
Original 

Sheet 
29.2 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
37.1 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
55.1 
55.2 
55.3 
55.4 
55.5 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

Revision 
Original 
Original 
1st Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1st Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Sheet 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
68.1 
68.2 
68.3 
69 
70 
71 
72 
72.1 
72.2 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
78.1 
78.2 
78.3 
78.4 
78.5 
78.6 
78.7 
78.8 
78.9 
78.10 
79 
80 
80.1 
81 
82 
83 
84 

Revision 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
Original 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1st Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

*New or Revised Page. 



TelCove Operations, LLC FL P.S.C. Price List No. 1 
Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 4.2 

Cancels Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 4.2 
   

  
Issued: July 30, 2014      Effective: July 31, 2014 
 

General Counsel - Regulatory Policy 
1025 Eldorado Boulevard 
Broomfield, CO 80021 

CHECK SHEET (Cont’d) 
 
Sheet 
211.1 
211.2 
211.3 
211.4 
211.5 
211.6 
211.7 
211.8 
211.9 
211.9.1 
211.9.2 
211.9.3 
211.9.4 
211.9.5 
211.10 
211.11 
211.12 
211.13 
211.14 
211.15 
211.16 
211.17 
211.18 
211.18.1 
211.18.2 
211.18.3 
211.18.4 
211.18.5 
211.19 
211.20 
211.21 
211.22 
211.23 
211.24 
211.25 
211.26 

Revision 
4th Revised 
5th Revised 
4th Revised 
7th Revised 
6th Revised 
6th Revised 
3rd Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
3rd Revised 
3rd Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
3rd Revised 
2nd Revised 
2nd Revised 
4th Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
3rd Revised 
Original 
Original 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
3rd Revised 
2nd Revised 
4th Revised 
3rd Revised 
5th Revised 
5th Revised 
5th Revised 
Original 

Sheet 
211.27 
211.27.1 
211.27.2 
211.27.3 
211.27.4 
211.27.5 
211.28 
211.29 
211.30 
211.31 
211.32 
211.33 
211.33.1 
211.33.2 
211.33.3 
211.33.4 
211.33.5 
211.34 
211.35 
211.36 
211.37 
211.38 
211.39 
211.39.1 
211.39.2 
211.39.3 
211.39.4 
211.39.5 
211.40 
211.41 
211.42 
211.43 
211.44 
211.45 
211.45.1 
211.45.2 

Revision 
1st Revised 
3rd Revised 
3rd Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
6th Revised 
5th Revised 
5th Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
3rd Revised 
3rd Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
4th Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised  
Original 
Original 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
3rd Revised 
5th Revised 
5th Revised 
4th Revised 
Original 
Original 
3rd Revised 
3rd Revised 

Sheet 
211.45.3 
211.45.4 
211.45.5 
211.46* 
212 
213 
214 
215 
216 
217 
218 
219 
220 
221 
222 
223 
224 
225 
226 
227 
228 
229 
230 
231 
232 
233 
234 
235 
236 
237 
238 
239 
240 
241 
242 
243 

Revision 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
1st Revised 
11th Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Sheet 
244 
245 
246 
247 
248 
249 
250 
251 
252 
253 
254 

Revision 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
 



TelCove Operations, LLC FL P.S.C. Price List No. 1 
 Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 211.46 
 Cancels Tenth Revised Sheet No. 211.46 
 

  
Issued: July 30, 2014      Effective: July 31, 2014 

 
General Counsel - Regulatory Policy 
1025 Eldorado Boulevard 
Broomfield, CO 80021 

 

SECTION 12  - RATES AND CHARGES (Cont’d) 
 
12.41 Rates and Charges – Switched Access Services (Cont’d) 
 
 

 Switched Access Rates 
 
SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE RATE 
Tandem Transport Termination (Per Minute of Use/Termination) – Originating  $    0.000360 
Tandem Transport Termination (Per Minute of Use/Termination) - Terminating $    0.000168  

Tandem Transport Facility (Per Minute of Use/Mile) - Originating $    0.000040 

Tandem Transport Facility (Per Minute of Use/Mile) - Terminating $    0.00002  

Tandem Switching (Per Minute of Use) $    0.000500 

Tandem Interconnection Charge (Per Minute of Use) $    0.000000 

800 Query Simple (Per Call) $    0.004000 

800 Query Complex (Per Call) $    0.004000 

Carrier Common Line Originating (Per Minute of Use) $    0.000000 

Carrier Common Line Terminating (Per Minute of Use) $    0.000000  

Local Switching Terminating (Per Minute of Use)  TelCove FCC No. 1*  

Local Switching Originating (Per Minute of Use) $    0.008131 

Port Charge (Per Minute of Use) - Terminating Telcove FCC No. 1* 

Port Charge (Per Minute of Use) - Originating $    0.000800 

Dedicated End Office Trunk Port Service DS0 $9.47 (monthly) 

Dedicated End Office Trunk Port Service DS1 $139.98 (monthly) 

Transit Traffic (Per Minute of Use) $    0.001260 

Toll VoIP-PSTN (as defined in FCC 11-161, Per Minute of Use)  TelCove FCC No. 1* 

One Time Order Charge for Each New Order $150.00 

   SWITCHED ACCESS BILLING INFORMATION  

Initial two paper copies of monthly bill delivered to one address $    0.00 

Initial one CD copy of monthly bill delivered to same address as paper 
copy 

 
$    0.00 

Initial two paper copies of monthly bill delivered to two addresses 
(Monthly Recurring Charge) 

 
$  10.00 

Initial one CD copy of monthly bill delivered to address different from 
the paper copy (Monthly Recurring Charge) 

 
$  10.00 

Each additional paper copy of monthly bill (Monthly Recurring Charge)  
$  25.00 

Each additional CD copy of monthly bill (Monthly Recurring Charge)  
$  25.00 

 
 

 
*TelCove Operations, LLC Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 may be found at: 
http://www.level3.com/en/legal/telcove-tariffs/ 

[I] 
[T] 
[R] 
[T] 
 
 
 
[T] 
 
 
 

[T] 
[T] 

http://www.level3.com/en/legal/telcove-tariffs/

	FL TelCove pricelist (7.31.14) corrected 092514.pdf

