TELCOVE OPERATIONS, LLC

[T]

REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF INTRASTATE CHARGES APPLYING TO LOCAL EXCHANGE COMMUNICATION SERVICES WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

This price list applies to the On-Net Local Exchange End-User Communications and Private Line Services furnished by TelCove Operations, LLC ("Company") between one or more points in the State of Florida. This price list is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business, 1025 Eldorado Boulevard, Broomfield, CO 80021, and on the Company's web site at www.level3.com.

[T]

[T]

[T]

CHECK SHEET

The sheets of this price list are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised sheets named below contain all changes from the original price list and are in effect on the date shown.

Sheet	<u>Revision</u>	<u>Sheet</u>	Revision	<u>Sheet</u>	Revision	
1*	7 th Revised	29.2	Original	62	1st Revised	
2*	35th Revised	30	Original	63	1st Revised	
3	6 th Revised	31	1 st Revised	64	1st Revised	
4	3 rd Revised	32	Original	65	1st Revised	
4.1	15 th Revised	33	Original	66	1st Revised	
4.2*	20th Revised	34	Original	67	1st Revised	
5	Original	35	Original	68	1st Revised	
6	Original	36	Original	68.1	1st Revised	
7	1 st Revised	37	1 st Revised	68.2	1st Revised	
8	1 st Revised	37.1	Original	68.3	1st Revised	
9	1st Revised	38	Original	69	1st Revised	
10	Original	39	Original	70	1st Revised	
11	Original	40	Original	71	1st Revised	
12	1 st Revised	41	Original	72	1st Revised	
12.1	Original	42	Original	72.1	Original	
13	2 nd Revised	43	Original	72.2	1st Revised	
14	1 st Revised	44	Original	73	1st Revised	
15	Original	45	Original	74	1st Revised	
16	Original	46	Original	75	1st Revised	
17	Original	47	Original	76	1st Revised	
18	Original	48	Original	77	1st Revised	
19	Original	49	Original	78	1st Revised	
20	Original	50	Original	78.1	Original	
21	1 st Revised	51	Original	78.2	Original	
21.1	Original	52	Original	78.3	Original	
21.2	Original	53	Original	78.4	Original	
21.3	Original	54	Original	78.5	1st Revised	
22	Original	55	Original	78.6	Original	
23	Original	55.1	Original	78.7	Original	
24	Original	55.2	Original	78.8	Original	
25	Original	55.3	Original	78.9	Original	
26	Original	55.4	Original	78.10	Original	
27	Original	55.5	Original	79	1st Revised	
27.1	Original	56	Original	80	1st Revised	
28	1 st Revised	57	Original	80.1	Original	
28.1	Original	58	Original	81	Original	
28.2	Original	59	Original	82	Original	
29	1 st Revised	60	Original	83	Original	
29.1	Original	61	Original	84	Original	
*New or Revised Page.						

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Sheet 211.1 211.2 211.3 211.4 211.5 211.6 211.7 211.8 211.9 211.9.1 211.9.2 211.9.3 211.9.4 211.9.5 211.10 211.11 211.12 211.13 211.14 211.15 211.16 211.17 211.18	Revision 4 th Revised 5 th Revised 4 th Revised 7 th Revised 6 th Revised 6 th Revised 3 rd Revised 1 st Revised 3 rd Revised 3 rd Revised 3 rd Revised 1 st Revised 2 rd Revised 1 st Revised	Sheet 211.27 211.27.1 211.27.2 211.27.3 211.27.4 211.27.5 211.28 211.29 211.30 211.31 211.32 211.33 211.33.1 211.33.2 211.33.3 211.33.4 211.33.5 211.34 211.35 211.36 211.38 211.38 211.39	Revision 1st Revised 3rd Revised 3rd Revised 1st Revised 1st Revised 1st Revised 5th Revised 5th Revised Original Original Original Original 3rd Revised 1st Revised	Sheet 211.45.3 211.45.4 211.45.5 211.46* 212 213 214 215 216 217 218 219 220 221 222 223 224 225 226 227 228 229 230	Revision 1st Revised 1st Revised 1st Revised 1th Revised Original Original	Sheet 244 245 246 247 248 249 250 251 252 253 254	Revision Original
211.12	2 nd Revised	211.33.5	1st Revised	224	Original		
211.13	4th Revised	211.34	4th Revised	225	Original		
211.14	1st Revised	211.35	1st Revised	226	•		
211.15		211.36	1st Revised		•		
211.16	3 rd Revised	211.37	1st Revised	228	-		
211.17	Original	211.38	Original	229	Original		
211.18	Original	211.39			Original		
211.18.1	1st Revised	211.39.1	1st Revised	231	Original		
211.18.2	1 st Revised	211.39.2	1 st Revised	232	Original		
211.18.3	1 st Revised	211.39.3	1 st Revised	233	Original		
211.18.4	1 st Revised	211.39.4	1 st Revised	234	Original		
211.18.5	1 st Revised	211.39.5	1 st Revised	235	Original		
211.19 211.20	3 rd Revised 2 nd Revised	211.40 211.41	3 rd Revised 5 th Revised	236 237	Original Original		
211.20	4 th Revised	211.41	5 th Revised	238	Original Original		
211.22	3 rd Revised	211.43	4 th Revised	239	Original		
211.23	5 th Revised	211.44	Original	240	Original		
211.24	5 th Revised	211.45	Original	241	Original		
211.25	5 th Revised	211.45.1	3 rd Revised	242	Original		
211.26	Original	211.45.2	3 rd Revised	243	Original		

SECTION 12 - RATES AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

12.41 Rates and Charges – Switched Access Services (Cont'd)

Switched Access Rates

SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE	RATE	
Tandem Transport Termination (Per Minute of Use/Termination) – Originating	\$ 0.000360	
Tandem Transport Termination (Per Minute of Use/Termination) - Terminating	\$ 0.000168	
Tandem Transport Facility (Per Minute of Use/Mile) - Originating	\$ 0.000040	
Tandem Transport Facility (Per Minute of Use/Mile) - Terminating	\$ 0.00002	
Tandem Switching (Per Minute of Use)	\$ 0.000500	
Tandem Interconnection Charge (Per Minute of Use)	\$ 0.000000	
800 Query Simple (Per Call)	\$ 0.004000	
800 Query Complex (Per Call)	\$ 0.004000	
Carrier Common Line Originating (Per Minute of Use)	\$ 0.000000	
Carrier Common Line Terminating (Per Minute of Use)	\$ 0.000000	
Local Switching Terminating (Per Minute of Use)	TelCove FCC No. 1*	[۱]
Local Switching Originating (Per Minute of Use)	\$ 0.008131	[T]
Port Charge (Per Minute of Use) - Terminating	Telcove FCC No. 1*	[R]
Port Charge (Per Minute of Use) - Originating	\$ 0.000800	[T]
Dedicated End Office Trunk Port Service DS0	\$9.47 (monthly)	
Dedicated End Office Trunk Port Service DS1	\$139.98 (monthly)	
Transit Traffic (Per Minute of Use)	\$ 0.001260	
Toll VoIP-PSTN (as defined in FCC 11-161, Per Minute of Use)	TelCove FCC No. 1*	[T]
One Time Order Charge for Each New Order	\$150.00	
SWITCHED ACCESS BILLING INFORMATION		
Initial two paper copies of monthly bill delivered to one address	\$ 0.00	
Initial one CD copy of monthly bill delivered to same address as paper		
сору	\$ 0.00	
Initial two paper copies of monthly bill delivered to two addresses		
(Monthly Recurring Charge)	\$ 10.00	
Initial one CD copy of monthly bill delivered to address different from		
the paper copy (Monthly Recurring Charge)	\$ 10.00	
Each additional paper copy of monthly bill (Monthly Recurring Charge)	\$ 25.00	
Each additional CD copy of monthly bill (Monthly Recurring Charge)	ψ 23.00	
Lacif additional CD copy of monthly bill (worthly Recuming Charge)	\$ 25.00	

*TelCove Operations, LLC Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 may be found at: http://www.level3.com/en/legal/telcove-tariffs/

[T] [T]